
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3532
ANSWERED ON:07.04.2003
DEVELOPMENT OF MORNI HILLS IN PANCHKULA
RATTAN LAL KATARIA

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that Tals (ponds) of Morni Hills in Panchkula district are historically famous from tourism point of view;

(b) if so, whether there is any proposal for development and beautification of Morni Hills; and

(c) if so, the amount earmarked for the purpose?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c): During the year 2001-02 a project for development of Morni Hills and Tikkar Tal area has been sanctioned for financial assistance of Rs.25.00 lakhs.
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